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3.2. The distance between solar photovoltaic array structures is a minimum of 10feet dear. | Ii | OFFICE || LEVEL |
3.3. The driveway aisle separating solar photovoltaic array structures has a minimum width of 25 feet clear. II ! |
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fiern bers® 1 1/2|Per Table 601/ Unrated, If All Parts Of Roof Higher Than 20 Ft Abowe Floor Below & If Supporting Photovoltaic Panels. Note Below. , i " | | EXIT K203.A @ | O
Shaft Enclosures 2|Per Section 7024 ' ' Ii iI > I a L | !
' 1 II | [ I
3 |FIRE PROTECTION - BUILDINGS A & K | | i | | | | ﬂ | : E
| |
A, The autom atic fire sprinkler systerm shall be in compliance with MFPA 13 and the Clalc:lahu:l Fire Code. | M | . | EXITK203. | | —
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7777777 o | &« - - ¥ EXIT A102.A
A101  |RETAIL (M) | |AREA: 63151 SF OCCUP. LOAD = 63151/30SF = 2106 OCCUPANTS $-2 PK'G DECK/ OCCUPANT LOAD: 68530/200 = 343 OCC./3=114.33 OCC. | it et ettt Sy | 7 1 = s | g
1 I I
426|EXIT 101.A 0.15 64 68] |STAIR A-1 0.3 44 60
| : | I ElH STAIR A3 |
| 426|EXIT 101.B 0.15 64 68] |STAIR A-2 | 0.3 44 60 | ﬂ ‘U EXIT A101.D |
| 426|EXIT 101.C 0:15 64 68] [STAIR A-3 | 0.3 44 56 | \ | |
|
| 853|EXIT 101.D 0.15 128 136 | | | I No. Date Description
I 2131 OCCUPANTS I I | o |
BACK OF HOUSE (5-1) : = = | & |
23. A102 . |#] 8 .:63151 SF OCCUP. LOAD = 4946/200 SF = 25 OCCUPANTS l 13. l 7 . . . . 3.
' 13|EXIT 102.A 0.2 28 68 O
_________________________________ _|__________ o mEESR_ 0 EEmwR_ . . . . . . e ______|_________________________________ - - — 3> -
| 12|EXIT 102.B 0.2 28 b8 | T BLADTG A
|
| 25 OCCUPANTS | N ] SAFEWAY
BUILDING K EXITS/ GROUND FLOOR BUILDING K: GROUND FLOOR & SECOND FLOOR ®exT 000000 EH‘ A101l
K101 RETAIL (M) | AREA: 8089 SF OCCUP. LOAD = 8089 SF/30=270 OCC. OCC. LOAD: STAIRK-1 BLDG 'K' PK'G DECK (5-2) j K1018 | |
|
| 135]EXIT K101.A 0.2 28 68 20,935 SF (AREA)/ 200SF = 105/2 = 53 OCC. | |
| 135|EXIT K101.B 0.2 28 68] [STAIRK-1 | 0.3 44 48 RETAIL ANCHOR | , . . o I
| 270 OCCUPANTS EXIT K251l 28 68 K101 | |
K102 RETAIL (M) | AREA: 1126 SF OCCUP. LOAD = 1126 SF/30=38 OCC, EXIT K151! 28 68 BLDG K i |
! 19|EXIT K102.A 0.2 28 34] [ocC. LOAD: | STAIRK-2 BLDG 'K' PK'G DECK {S-2) i |
| 19|EXIT K102.B 0.2 28 34 | 20,935 SF (AREA)/ 200SF = 105/2 = 52 OCC. m o) |
| 38 OCCUPANTS | PLUS OCC. LOAD FROM EXIT K103.B = 19 OCC. i
K103 RETAIL (M) ' AREA: 1239 SF OCCUP. LOAD = 1239 SF/30=42 QCC. l TOTAL OCC. LOAD =71 OCC. | AREHI VEE T8
|
; 21|EXIT K103.A 0.2 28 34] ISTAIR K-2 : 0.3 44 48 e o 1 s
l 21[EXIT K103.B 0.2 28 34 EXIT K151 28 34 7 e I - - - R | N ey ot Talanan
I 42 OCCUPANTS EXIT K152, 28 34 | | 1 BN I - Oakland, Ca94612 Us
|———— i i o o o o o o o - — p 3] e : 4
K104 RETAIL (M) . AREA: 1389 SF OCCUP. LOAD = 1389 SF/30=47 OCC. EXIT K152, 28 34 ; Al N S S : b www.jrdv.com
| 24|EXIT K104.A 0.2 28 34 | :
| 23[EXIT K104.B 0.2 28 34 | K102 CONSULTANTS
- ==L == = STRUCTURAL & MEP ENGINEERS -
| 47 OCCUPANTS | RETA'L ARUP SAN FRANCISCO, CA ARUP
K105 RETAIL (M) | AREA: 1011 SF OCCUP. LOAD = 1011 SF/30=34 OCC. | ] “ LANDSGAPE ARGHITECTS - i===
| 17|EXIT K105.A 0.2 28 34 | ) =~ SANFRATICISEO, A 1
I 17|EXIT K105.B 0.2 28 34 I L ENGINEERING - !ﬁ B kr
I 34 OCCUPANTS I PLANNERS PLEASANTON. CA =R D
K106 RESTAURANT (A-2) | ]KITCHEN AREA: 979 SF OCC. LOAD = 979 SF/200=5 OCC. e g TS T eETAn K105.2 PARKING CONSULTANT - i
29 | [17 LAREA: 1468 SF OCC. LOAD: 1468 SF/15= 98 OCC/ TOT: 103 OCC. | 12 OARLAND, CA o oo @
. = . . UTILITY CONSULTANT -
| 52|EXIT K106.A 0.2 28 34 | ) = T = T = ENERGY CONSULTING SERVICES
————————————————————————————————— *F - —sifexmkzos{ — —o2f —— ~2¢f -~ —— =33} " (" "+~ —"""7""~"~"~" -~~~ - - - - - - - - - - -~~~ =~ 7~ b - ' g — ———— —_— WATERPROOFING CONSULTANT -
| | z PALO ALTO, CA T
. 103 OCCUPANTS fz STAMP
K107 RESTAURANT (A-2) ' [KITCHEN AREA: 1366 SF OCC. LOAD = 1366 SF/200=7 OCC. | r=Exit WigthtR?gt'g l(3-2" ).(dO%%.).: 10.4" -
¢ XIt Wi rova. @
: DIN'G AREA: 2048 SF OCC. LOAD: 2048 SF/15= 137 OCC/ TOT: 144 OCC. : I o E% % :
48|EXIT K107.A 0.2 28 34 e s = _ — I
| | , I ; EXIT K107.A
| A8IEXIT K107.B 0.2 28 34 | : REST/[,\URAN('!I'WA | I : é == 4I9
. XIt Loaaq:
| 48|EXIT K107.C 0.2 28 34 | K107.C | KN107 — =—Exit width Req'd (.2" x occ.): 9.8"
4 00 Exit width Prov'd: 36" P
| 144 OCCUPANTS | !‘, 3414 SF . == —
BUILDING K EXITS/ SECOND FLOOR | @ . o : e -
K201 QFFICE (B) | AREA:1825SF OCC. LOAD = 1825 SF/100 =19 OCC. | dﬂls {} : % Jﬁ
| 19 EXIT K201 0.2 28 34 | — : A % 3 ; /
K202 QOFFICE (B AREA: 1961 SF OCC. LOAD = 1961 SF/100 =20 OCC. ——— - o) = ) ; /
(B) | / | i SRS, caag s ; / /K\// /
| 20 EXIT K202 0.2 28 34 | = EXIT K152 o - - /
K203 OFFICE (B) | AREA: 4171 SF OCC. LOAD = 4171 SF/100 = 42 OCC. I I PROJECT NO: 150-101 PDC
I | | DATE: 05/30/2014
21| EXIT K203.A 0.2 28 34
| 21| EXIT K203.B 0.2 28 34 | |
| - | 1 _GROUND FLOOR PLAN - EXITING EXITING PLAN
|
|
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|
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5918 Stoneridge Mall Road
Pleasanton, CA 94588
Phone: 925 738 1202

Fax: 925 467 2861

100% DESIGN
DEVELOPMENT SET

Shops at the Ridge

BROADWAY & PLEASANT VALLEY OAKLAND, CA 94611

BUILDINGS A & K

No. Date Description

ARCHITECTS

The Cathedral Building
Broadway and Telegraph

P O B o x 7 0 1 2 6
Oakland, CA 94612 USA
Tel: 510 295 4392
w w w . jrdwv.com
CONSULTANTS
STRUCTURAL & MEP ENGINEERS -
ARUP SAN FRANCISCO, CA
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS - = ]
INTEGRATED PLANNING & DESIGN ™ | |
SAN FRANCISCO, CA aEEE
T

CIVIL ENGINEERING - IL‘
BKF ENGINEERS SURVEYORS ---
PLANNERS PLEASANTON, CA p—

ENGINEERS | SURVEYORS | PLANNERS

PARKING CONSULTANT -
INTERNATIONAL PARKING DESIGN
OAKLAND, CA

UTILITY CONSULTANT -
ENERGY CONSULTING SERVICES
RODEO, CA

WATERPROOFING CONSULTANT -
ALLANA BUICK & BERS, INC.
PALO ALTO, CA

STAMP
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GENERAL NOTES: PHASE 1 VEHICULAR PARKING REQUIREMENTS PHASE 1 BICYCLE PARKING REQUIREMENTS KEYNOTES SYMBOLS /| LEGENDS
1. REFERENCE DRAWINGS' INDICATES INFORMATION IN THE ON-SITE PHASE 1 CIVIL AND LONG TERM SHORT TERM 1. LOADING DOCK RECESSED 4'-6" BELOW F.F.E. DOCK SHALL
LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS TO BE PERMITTED SEPERATELY.THE SITE DESIGN SHOWN ON THIS PLAN REQ [PROV REQ [PROV INCLUDE AREA DRAIN AND GUARDRAIL ALONG ELEVATED EDGE. PROPOSED TRANSFORMER LOCATION
IS FOR REFERENCE AND INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY. REQUIRED PARKING RATIO: BUILDING A: PROVIDED PARKING: BUILDING A: NOTES:
2. TENTATIVE TRASH ENCLOSURE LOCATION. ENCLOSURE SHALL
SAFEWAY 5 PER 1,000 SF GROCERY 71,315 SF 357 STANDARD & INTERM. 379 SPACES GROCERY 71,315 SF 6 12 15 357 FSR - FULL SERVICE RESTAURANT INCLUDE 8' HIGH SPLIT-FACED CMU WALLS w/ PRECAST CAPS,
RESTURANTS 5 PER 1,000 SF HANDICAPPED 19 SPACES RETAIL - GENERAL RETAIL SALES OR QUICK SERVE STEEL GATES, BOLLARDS, AREA DRAIN, AND A CANOPY WHERE
RETAIL 2.5 PER 1,000 SF BUILDING C: COMPACT (13%) 60 SPACES BUILDING C: NOT COVERED BY THE BUILDING STRUCTURE. PROPOSED UNDERGROUND
OFFICE 1.66 PER 1,000 SF MINIMUM BICYCLE PARKING REQUIREMENT PER TRANSFORMER LOCATION
RETAIL 7,883 SF 20 TOTAL PARKING: 458 SPACES RETAIL 7,883 SF 2 2 2 20 BUILDING IS TWO (2) LONG TERM SPACES AND TWO
(2) SHORT TERM SPACES
BUILDING D: 207 STRUCTURED SPACES BUILDING D: BIKE SINGLE BIKE RACK
251 SURFACE SPACES
OFFICE 8,936 SF 15 OFFICE 8,936 SF 2 2 2 15
BUILDING K: PROPOSED BUILDING K: sreroer |, SINGLE BIKE LOCKER
' PARKING RATIO: 4.07 PER 1,000 SF ' -
RETAIL 13,168 SF 22 RETAIL 13,168 SF 2 3 22
OFFICE 7,640 SF 13 OFFICE 7,640 SF 1 1 13
RESTAURANT 5,950 SF 30 FSR 5,950 SF 1 3 30 AN PROPOSED TRANSFORMER LOCATION
TOTAL 27,632 SF 65 TOTAL 27,632 SF 4 2 7 65
TOTAL LONG TERM PARKING: 28
TOTAL SHORT TERM PARKING: 30
TOTAL REQUIRED PARKING: 457

PROJECT NO: 150-101 PDC

DATE: 05/30/2014
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WATERPROOFING CONSULTANT -
thgN)Q_?gleCIX& BERS, INC.
st E— STAMP
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A — = 1] — —
% OO 7 ARCHITECTURAL SITE PLAN
I — == H 1
OF | g g 1" = 200"
GENERAL NOTES: KEY NOTES: SYMBOLS / LEGENDS:
1. REFERENCE DRAWINGS' INDICATES INFORMATION IN THE ; igig\"_'loE“NNCTLEg’St’JEE'T(;’ETERS\;“LS;?(f(“ij’ SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS f@ SITE KEYNOTE
ON-SITE PHASE 1 CIVIL AND LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS TO BE , - AR
PERMITTED SEPARATELY 3 CURB RAMP WITH TRUNCATED DOMES, SEE SITE REFERENCE DRAWINGS
' 4 PATH OF TRAVEL TO NEARBY PUBLIC TRANSIT, (SEE OVERALL SITE PLAN
— AS-111) DIRECTION OF PATH PROJECT NO: 150-101 PDC
5 TRAFFIC CONTROL GATE (SEE DETAIL AX-XX) DATE: 05/30/2014
6 DOWNSPOUT LOCATION
7 ROOF DRAIN OVERFLOW LOCATION W/ ‘LAMB’S TONGUE’ SPOUT, SEE * BUILDING ENTRY
PLUMBING DRAWINGS

9 PROPERTY LINE, SEE SITE REFERENCE DRAWINGS EN LARG ED
10
11 GAS METER, SEE PLUMBING DRAWINGS Q\J% ACCESSIBLE SIGN ARCH ITECTU RAL

12 APPROXIMATE PHASE 1: LIMIT OF WORK, SEE SITE REFERENCE
DRAWINGS SITE PLAN
13 EASEMENT, SEE SITE REFERENCE DRAWINGS '
14 EXTERIOR STAIR & HANDRAILS, (SEE VERTICAL STAIR PLANS, AX.XX)
15 RAMP AT SLOPE 1/12 WITH HANDRAILS, (SEE DTL. AX.XX) BIKEWAY
16 HOSE BIB LOCATION O

o000 OOGS ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL AS | | 2
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OWNER

Property
Development

Centers

5918 Stoneridge Mall Road
Pleasanton, CA 94588
Phone: 925 738 1202

Fax:

925 467 2861

100% DESIGN
DEVELOPMENT SET

Shops at the Ridge

BROADWAY & PLEASANT VALLEY OAKLAND, CA 94611

BUILDING A-K

No. Date

Description

.rd
lURBAN

INTERNATIONAL

The Cathedral Building
Broadway and Telegraph

P O B o x 7 0 1 2 6

Oakland, CA 94612 USA

Tel: 510 295 4392

w ow w . V . c o m
CONSULTANTS

STRUCTURAL & MEP ENGINEERS -

ARUP SAN FRANCISCO, CA

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS -
INTEGRATED PLANNING & DESIGN
SAN FRANCISCO, CA

CIVIL ENGINEERING -
BKF ENGINEERS SURVEYORS
PLANNERS PLEASANTON, CA

PARKING CONSULTANT -
INTERNATIONAL PARKING DESIGN
OAKLAND, CA

UTILITY CONSULTANT -
ENERGY CONSULTING SERVICES
RODEO, CA

WATERPROOFING CONSULTANT -

ALLANA BUICK & BERS, INC.
PALO ALTO, CA

ARUP

= BKF

ENGINEERS / SURVEYORS / PLANNERS

STAMP

SHEET NOTES:

KEYED NOTES:

PROJECT NO:

230584

1" VALVE, AND CAP FOR FUTURE TENANT CONNECTION. PROVIDE SPACE FOR SUB-METER.
1-1/2" VALVE, AND CAP FOR FUTURE TENANT CONNECTION. PROVIDE SPACE FOR SUB-METER.

PROVIDE CLEAN OUT ON STORM DRAIN LINES BEFORE ROUTING UNDER BUILDING.

SD UP.
SD UP TO GD-1.

DATE:

06/05/2014

PLUMBING
GROUND FLOOR

PLAN
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